3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

## State of Misconsin 1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBb3273/1 TNF:jlg:ch

## SENATE AMENDMENT 32, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 768

May 7, 1998 - Offered by Senator Moore.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute 2 amendment 1, as follows:

- **1.** Page 12, line 18: delete "the" and substitute "increasing the number of family practice physicians in".
- **2.** Page 12, line 19: delete "program of the Medical College of Wisconsin, Inc." and substitute "programs".
  - **3.** Page 536, line 15: after that line insert:
- 8 "(1fm) Family practice residency program.
  - (a) Of the moneys appropriated to the board of regents of the University of Wisconsin System, under section 20.285 (1) (fc) of the statutes, \$181,900 in fiscal year 1998–99 shall be expended to fund 2 additional family practice physicians for the family practice residency program. The 2 family practice physicians shall be allocated to maximize the number of family practice residents in the program.

1

2

3

(b) The authorized FTE positions for the University of Wisconsin System are increased by 2.0 GPR positions to be funded from the appropriation under section 20.285 (1) (fc) of the statutes for the purpose specified in paragraph (a).".

4 (END)